
SWE335F

Multifunctional

Durable�

Independent�innovation�control�technology,�convenient�and�efficient;�Equipped�
with�1.7m3�large�capacity�hyperbolic�reinforced�bucket,�with�high�efficiency.

High-end�and�luxury
F-series�new�coating,�the�whole�machine�is�grand�and�magnificent,�beautiful�and�
powerful;� Isuzu� GH-6HK1� engine,� top� power� configuration,� large� displacement�
reserve�hydraulic�system,�easy�to�control�under�heavy�load�working�conditions;�
Brand-new� cab�with� large� field� of� vision,� equipped�with� 8-inch� high-definition�
LCD� screen,� easy� for� operation� and� maintenance;� Rear� view� camera,� 360°�
without�dead�angles;�Super�large�toolbox�for�your�convenience.

The� bearing� capacity� of� the� taller� and� longer� chassis� system� can� reach� 36t,�
securing� the�construction�and�operation�under�harsh�conditions;� the�structural�
parts�of�the�working�device�are�designed�in�line�with�the�mine-type�configuration�
of�large�excavators,�which�is�unstoppable.

Efficiency�doubling

The�support�of�crushing�system�is�provided,�which� is�convenient� for�customers�
to�install�crushing�hammer.

32800
1.6~1.7
ISUZU

GH-6HK1
212/2000
10545
3490
3190
1235
530
3250
3930
4860
2590
3190
600
3230
2690
3110
10350
7300
7000
6860
5900
10525
10320
3955
6150
2900
170
220

5.8/3.6
11.42
520
400

Brand
Type
Rated�output�power
Transportation�length
Transportation�height
Total�width
Counterweight�ground�clearance
Min.�ground�clearance
Tail�slewing�radius
Ground�contact�length�of�track
Track�length
Track�gauge
Track�width
Creeper�tread�width
Cab�height
Hood�height
Turntable�width
Maximum�excavation�height
Maximum�dumping�height
Maximum�digging�depth
Digging�depth�(2.44�mhorizontally)

Maximum�vertical�digging�depth
Maximum�digging�distance
Maximum�digging�distance�on�ground
Minimum�front�slewing�radius

Swing�arm�length
Bucket�arm�length
Bucket�arm�digging�force
Bucket�digging�force
Speed�(high/low)
Slewing�speed
Fuel�tank�capacity
Hydraulic�fuel�tank�capacity

Working�weight�
Capacity�of�bucket

SWE335F

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
a
b
c
d
e
f
g
h

㎏
m³

kW/rpm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
kN
kN

km/h
rpm
L
L

ENGINE UNIT

Engine

Dimension
parameters

Scope�
of�work




