

# **SWE335F**



## ♦ High-end and luxury

F-series new coating, the whole machine is grand and magnificent, beautiful and powerful; Isuzu GH-6HK1 engine, top power configuration, large displacement reserve hydraulic system, easy to control under heavy load working conditions; Brand-new cab with large field of vision, equipped with 8-inch high-definition LCD screen, easy for operation and maintenance; Rear view camera, 360° without dead angles; Super large toolbox for your convenience.

### Durable

The bearing capacity of the taller and longer chassis system can reach 36t, securing the construction and operation under harsh conditions; the structural parts of the working device are designed in line with the mine-type configuration of large excavators, which is unstoppable.

♦ Efficiency doubling
Independent innovation control technology, convenient and efficient; Equipped with 1.7m3 large capacity hyperbolic reinforced bucket, with high efficiency.

#### Multifunctional

The support of crushing system is provided, which is convenient for customers to install crushing hammer.

ENGINE			UNIT	SWE335F
Working weight			kg	32800
Capacity of bucket			m³	1.6~1.7
Engine		Brand		ISUZU
		Туре		GH-6HK1
		Rated output power	kW/rpm	212/2000
Dimension parameters	Α	Transportation length	mm	10545
	В	Transportation height	mm	3490
	С	Total width	mm	3190
	D	Counterweight ground clearance	mm	1235
	Ε	Min. ground clearance	mm	530
	F	Tail slewing radius	mm	3250
	G	Ground contact length of track	mm	3930
	Н	Track length	mm	4860
	Π	Track gauge	mm	2590
	J	Track width	mm	3190
	K	Creeper tread width	mm	600
	L	Cab height	mm	3230
	М	Hood height	mm	2690
	N	Turntable width	mm	3110
Scope of work	а	Maximum excavation height	mm	10350
	b	Maximum dumping height	mm	7300
	С	Maximum digging depth	mm	7000
	d	Digging depth (2.44 mhorizontally)	mm	6860
	е	Maximum vertical digging depth	mm	5900
	f	Maximum digging distance	mm	10525
	g	Maximum digging distance on ground	mm	10320
	h	Minimum front slewing radius	mm	3955
Swing arm length		mm	6150	
Bucket arm length			mm	2900
Bucket arm digging force			kN	170
Bucket digging force			kN	220
Speed (high/low)			km/h	5.8/3.6
Slewing speed			rpm	11.42
Fuel tank capacity			L	520
Hydraulic fuel tank capacity			L	400





